

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 10/23/2018 Effective Date: Reference No.: CR-072-2018 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 **Public Hearing Date:** 10/23/2018 @ 10:00 AM

Proposer(s): M-NCPPC

Sponsor(s): Glaros, Lehman, Turner and Patterson

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE APPROVAL OF AN APPLICATION TO

PRESERVE PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THE MARYLAND

AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION FOUNDATION PROGRAM for the

purpose of recommending that the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation

Foundation approve the application of the Meloy Family Real Estate Partnership to

permanently preserve the property.

Drafter: Kathleen H. Canning, Legislative Officer **Resource Personnel:** Kathleen Canning, Legislative Officer

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

10/11/2018

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
10/09/2018	County Council	introduced and referred	THE
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Glaros, Lehman, Turner and Patterson and referred to the Transportation, Housing and the Environment		

Committee
THE Favorably County Council

recommended

Action Text:

A motion was made that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 3 Turner, Lehman and Taveras

Absent: 2 Toles and Franklin

10/23/2018 County Council public hearing held

Action Text:

The public hearing was held for this Resolution

10/23/2018 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Turner, seconded by Council Member Lehman, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Glaros, Davis, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles

and Turner

11/14/2018 County Executive signed

Action Text:

This Resolution was signed

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This bill provides for the approval of the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation Application for the Creation of One Agricultural Preservation Parcel (Meloy).

Document(s): R2018072, CR-72-2018 Attachment A, CR-72-2018 AIS, CR-72-2018 Report